NT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contra Contra Contra Origina Cumul Previo Contra Origina Cumul Previo Projec Contra Origina Cumul Previo Percen Change Change Contra Cumul Previo Percen Change Contra Cumul Previo Percen Change Ch		13/13/2021	(Mayor or CAO) Date 12	Approved by which Latter
NFAYETTE URBAN COUNTY NT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Sto.230.00 4 Contract No. Contract No. A Contract No. Contract No. Sto.230.00 A Accandria Dr. to Bizzell Dr. Contract No. Sto.230.00 70.309 7		11/21	(Conscion) Date 1	Approved by MMM (1) bill
NFAYETTE URBAN COUNTY NT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Contract N		12/2/	(Director) Date (1)	Approved by
NFAYETTE URBAN COUNTY NT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Date: November 2, 2021 Page 1 of 3 Location: Town Branch Treil Phase 3 Page 1 of 3 Contract No. 100-2012 Contract No. 100-2012 100-2012 Original Contract Amt. \$71,450.00 Percent Change Orders \$50,230.00 Percent Change Orders \$50,230.00 Percent Change Orders \$121,880.00 Contract Mod No. 4 e hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; 4 Current Change Order Current Change or Order In completion date, etc. Decrease in contract price Incompletion date, etc. \$16,200.00 Peace \$16,200.00 Peace \$16,200.00 Star, 280.00 \$16,200.00 Change - This Change Order \$16,200.00 Change - All Change Orders \$16,200.00 Change - All Change Orders \$16,200.00 Change - This Change Orders \$16,200.00	Will Supplied the	11-3-21	(Contractor) Date	Accepted by
NFAYETTE URBAN COUNTY NT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Date: November 2, 2021	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	11-2-21	(Proj. Engr.) Date_	Recommended by Allow Williams N
N-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY NT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Date: Project: November 2, 2021 Page 1 of 3 Location: Alexandria Dr. to Bizzell Dr. Contract No. 100-2012 100-2012 Original Contract Amt. Percent Change Orders \$71,450.00 \$70,309 Change Orders 5121,680.00 70,309 Change Orders \$121,680.00 4 Ehereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract price in completion date, etc. Current Change Order \$121,680.00 Crease in completion date, etc. Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price Increase in contract price Crease \$16,200.00 \$16,200.00 Change Order \$137,880.00 \$16,200.00 Change Orders \$137,880.00 \$16,200.00		ll apply hereto.	provisions of the contract wi	The time provided for the completion in the contract and all
NFAYETTE URBAN COUNTY NT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Project: Town Branch Trail Phase 3 Location: S71,450.00 S80,230.00 S80,230.00 Location: Town Branch Amount Prior S121,680.00 Location: Town Branch Previous Change Order S121,680.00 Location: Locati	92.97%			Percent Change - All Change Orders
NFAYETTE URBAN COUNTY NT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Date: November 2, 2021 Page 1 of 3 Contract Modifies: Town Branch Trail Phase 3 Contined No. Alexandria Dr. to Bizzell Dr. Contract No. 100-2012 Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders \$50,230.00 Period Contract Amt. \$121,880.00 Contract Mod No. 4 e hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract price in completion date, etc. Current Change Order Current Changes from the contract price in completion date, etc. Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price Ind Sheet \$0.00 \$16,200.00 Intract Amount Including this Change \$16,200.00 \$137,880.00 \$16,200.00	22.67%			Percent Change - This Change Order
NFEAYETTE URBAN COUNTY NT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Date: November 2, 2021 Page 1 of 3 Location: Town Branch Trail Phase 3 Page 1 of 3 Contract No. 100-2012 Contract No. 100-2012 4 examdria Dr. to Bizzell Dr. Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders \$71,450.00 \$60,230.00 Percent Change Orders \$121,680.00 4 Perest Change Order \$121,680.00 4 Current Change Order \$121,680.00 4 Current Change Order \$121,680.00 4 Current Change Order \$121,680.00 4 In completion date, etc. Current Changes from the contract price in contract price Increase in contract price Increase in contract price Another prices in contract price Rease \$0.00 \$16,200.00 \$16,200.00			\$137,880.00	New Contract Amount Including this Change Order
N-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY NT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract Mo. Contract No. Original Contract Amt. Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders Percent Change Orders Total Contract Mod No. e hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract price in completion date, etc. Tease Tease Tease Date: November 2, 2021 Town Branch Trail Phase 3 Location: Contract No. Alexandria Dr. to Bizzell Dr. 100-2012 Original Contract Amt. \$71,450.00 \$50,230.00 \$50,230.00 4 S121,680.00 4 Becrease in contract price Increase in contract price Increase in contract price \$0,230.00 \$121,680.00 A Accentract Mod No. A S121,680.00 \$121,68	The state of the s		\$16,200.00	Net Amount of this Change Order
NFEAVETTE URBAN COUNTY NT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Contract No. Contract No. Contract Amt. Contract Amt. Contract Change - Previous Change Orders In completion date, etc. Crease Crease Contract Mod No. Change Order Contract Mod No. At A Alexandria Dr. to Bizzell Dr. \$50,230.00 \$50,230.00 \$121,680.00 4 Contract Mod No. A Contract Mod No. Current Change Order Contract Mod No. Current Change Order Change Order Change Order Change Order Change Order Change Order A Contract Mod No.	To State William	\$16,200.00		Total increase
NFAYETTE URBAN COUNTY NT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Percent Change Orders Total Contract Amount of Previous Change Orders Total Contract Amount Prior S121,680.00 Change Orders Contract Mod No. Current Change Order Decrease in contract price In completion date, etc. Increase in contract price Increase in contract price Increase in contract price		A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	\$0.00	Total decrease
NT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Contract No. Original Contract Amt. Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders Total Contract Mod No. Ehereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract price in completion date, etc. Date: November 2, 2021 Town Branch Trail Phase 3 Alexandria Dr. to Bizzell Dr. \$71,450.00 \$50,230.00 \$50,230.00 \$121,680.00 4 Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price Increase in contract price Increase in contract price				
NT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Contract Amt. Percent Change Orders Current Change Order Contract Mod No. Current Change Order Current Change Order Contract Mod No. Current Change Order Current Change Order Contract Mod No. Current Change Order A Decrease in contract pians and specification; Current Change Order In completion date, etc.				
NAFAYETTE URBAN COUNTY NT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Contract No. Contract No. Contract Amt. Previous Change Orders Total Contract Amount of Previous Change Orders Total Contract Mod No. e hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification; Current Change Order Current Change Order Contract Mod No. Current Change Order Contract Mod No. Current Change Order Decrease in contract plans and specification; Current Change Order Decrease in contract price Increase in contract price Increase in contract price				
NT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Contract No. Contract No. Contract Amt. Contract Amt. Contract Amount of Previous Change Orders Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Orders Contract Mod No. E hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract price in completion date, etc. Decrease in contract price Decrease in contract price November 2, 2021 November 2, 2021 Town Branch Trail Phase 3 Alexandria Dr. to Bizzell Dr. \$71,450.00 \$50,230.00 \$121,680.00 4 Increase in contract price	HI TO SEE THE			See Attached Sheet
NT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Original Contract Amt. Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Orders Total Contract Mod No. Percent Change From the contract plans and specification; Current Change Order Current Change Order Current Change Order Contract Mod No. Date: November 2, 2021 Town Branch Trail Phase 3 Alexandria Dr. to Bizzell Dr. Alexandria Dr. to Bizzell Dr. 100-2012 \$71,450.00 \$50,230.00 \$121,680.00 4 Contract Mod No. 4 Current Change Order		Increase in contract price	Decrease in contract price	Item Description of changes-quantities, unit prices, change No. in completion date, etc.
NT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Original Contract Amt. Cumulative Amount of Perevious Change Orders Percent Change Orders Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order Contract Mod No. Pereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specification;	2000年		ange Order	Current Ch
NT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Original Contract Amt. Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders Percent Change Orders Total Contract Mod No. Date: November 2, 2021 Town Branch Trail Phase 3 Alexandria Dr. to Bizzell Dr. 100-2012 \$71,450.00 \$50,230.00 \$50,230.00 \$121,680.00 4		ans and specification;	ng changes from the contract pl	You are hereby requested to comply with the following
NT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Project: Contract No. Original Contract Amt. Change Orders Previous Change Order Town Branch Trail Phase 3 Alexandria Dr. to Bizzell Dr. 100-2012 \$71,450.00 \$50,230.00 \$121,680.00 November 2, 2021 Town Branch Trail Phase 3 Town Branch Trail Phase 3 Town Branch Trail Phase 3 Alexandria Dr. to Bizzell Dr. \$71,450.00 \$50,230.00 \$121,680.00	N. W. W. S.	4	Contract Mod No.	
NT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Original Contract Amt. Previous Change Orders Page 1 of 3 Date: November 2, 2021 Town Branch Trail Phase 3 Alexandria Dr. to Bizzell Dr. 100-2012 \$71,450.00 Previous Change Orders Percent Change - Previous Change Orders		\$121,680.00	Total Contract Amount Prior to this Change Order	
N-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY NT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Original Contract Amt. Poset: November 2, 2021 Town Branch Trail Phase Alexandria Dr. to Bizzell Contract No. Original Contract Amt. \$71,450.00 \$50,230.00	70.30%	A. C.	Percent Change - Previous Change Orders	
N-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY NT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Date: November 2, 2021 Town Branch Trail Phase Contract No. Contract No. Original Contract Amt. November 2, 2021 Town Branch Trail Phase 100-2012	THE STATE OF	\$50,230.00	Cumulative Amount of Previous Change Orders	EGNIRATION AT ACOUST
N-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY NT CONTRACT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 3 Contract No. Date: November 2, 2021 Town Branch Trail Phase Alexandria Dr. to Bizzell	THE PARTY NAMED IN	\$71,450.00	Original Contract Amt.	3250 Blazer Parkway
Date: Project: Town Branch Trail Phase Location: Alexandria Dr. to Bizzell		100-2012	Contract No.	To (Contractor): CDP Engineers, Inc.
Date: November 2, 2021 Project: Town Branch Trail Phase			Location:	Page 1 of 3
Date:	THE PERSON NAMED IN	Town Branch Trail Phase 3	Project:	GOVERNMENT CONTRACT MODIFICATION
		November 2, 2021	Date:	Ì



- \$ - \$ 16,200.00			The same of the sa			<i>n</i>	Z D
- 8					ase	Total increase	Tota
	€9				ease	Total decrease	Tota
	49						
€9	€						
69	es						
69	€						
69	€						
€	S						
€9	€9						
€9	ક્ક						
49	€9						
φ	€9						
€	S						
₩	€9						
€9	es						
- \$ 11,200.00	€9	\$ 2,800.00	4	E	Add Easement Descriptions and Exhibits		2
\$ 5,000.00	€9	\$ 5,000.00	_	LS	Add Finalize, Revise, and Update Plans	A	
ontract Increase in contract	Decrease in contract price	Unit Price	Quantity	Units	ADD / Description of changes		No.
cations;	contract plans and specifications;		ng changes	followi	You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the		
		Trail Phase 3	Town Branch 1	Town	it .	Project:	П
100-2012		CONTRACT #:			Page 2 of 3		
4		Contract Mod #:			CONTRACT MODIFICATION		
November 2, 2021	7	DATE:		NMEZ	LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT	듄	

*

Page 3 of 3						
		PROJECT: Town Branch Trail Phase 3				
Jl	USTIFICATION FOR CHANGE	CONTRACT NO.: 100-2012				
	CONTRACT MOD: 4					
1.	Necessity for change: To make changes to the existing easements and design plans to allow the project to be constructed.					
2.	Is proposed change an alternate bid?Yes _X_No					
3.	Will proposed change alter the ph	nysical size of the project?Yes _X_No				
	If "Yes", explain.					
4.	Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A					
5.	Has consent of surety been obtain	ned?Yes _X_Not Necessary				
6.	Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage?Yes _X_No					
	If "Yes", will the policies be extended?YesNo					
7.	Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A					
8.	Effect on contract completion dat	e: N/A				
	_ Lenda X	Mayor Date				

. .

CONTRACT HISTORY FORM

CM #4

Project Name	Town Branch Tra	il Phase 3			
Contractor:	CDP Engineer	s, Inc.			
Contract Number and Date:		100-2012	April 26, 2012	_	
Responsible LFUCG Division:	Engineerii	ng	-		
CONTRACT AND MODIFIC	CATION DETAILS				
A. Original Contract Amount: Next Lowest Bid Amount: NA		\$		71,450.00	
B. Amount of Selected Alternate	or Phase;	\$			
C. Cumulative Amount of All Pre	vious Alternates or Phases	: \$			
D. Amended Contract Amount:		\$		71,450.00	
E. Cumulative Amount of All Pre	vious Change Orders:	\$		50,230.00	70.3% (Line E / Line D)
F. Amount of This Change Order	r:	\$		16,200.00	22.7% (Line F / Line D)
G. Total Contract Amount:		\$		137,880.00	(======================================
<u>SIGNATURES</u>					
Project Manager:	2 Clean		Date	:11-2-21	
Reviewed by:	with en		7.	11/02/21	
Division Director:	1256		Date	11/3/21	